Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	E:	NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA						
		Name	Execution Date				
Farhan Taghizadeh							
Scott Horner	06/16/2005						
Kevin Bucholtz							
RECEIVING PARTY	Ź DATA						
Name:	Biomed LLC						
Street Address:	150 Lucius G	ordon Drive					
Internal Address:	Suite 215						
City:	West Henrie	West Henrietta					
State/Country:	NEW YORK						
Postal Code:	14586						
Property Type Application Number: 1091		N 10918562	umber				
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA						
Fax Number:	(585)38	7-0288					
-		Mail when the fax attempt is unsucc	cessful.				
Phone:	585 387 atredou						
Email: gtredoux@greenwaldpc.com Correspondent Name: Howard J Greenwald PC							
Address Line 1: 349W Commercial Street							
Address Line 2:							
Address Line 4:	East Ro	chester, NEW YORK 14445					
NAME OF SUBMIT	rer:	G Tredoux					
Total Attachments: 3	3						
source=Assignment							
source=Assignment	papers#page2.t	f	PATENT				
500005004							

REEL: 016154 FRAME: 0044

500035994

PATENT REEL: 016154 FRAME: 0045

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Farhan Taghizadeh, Scott Horner, Kevin Bucholtz has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in Method and apparatus for the detection of an enzyme for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed of even date herewith: and

WHEREAS, Biomed, LLC is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said

Farhan Taghizadeh, Scott Horner, Kevin Bucholtz

has/have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does/do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said

Biomed, LLC

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

2	TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I	hereunto	set m	y hand	and seal	this	4 12	day o	of
Murch	_, 2005.					1	11	ţ		

Farhan Taghizadeh

STATE OF NEW YORK NEW MEXICO COUNTY OF MONROE: SS .: BERNAHLLO

On this $4/\hbar$ day of $\sqrt{2}\pi h$, 2005,	before me, a	Notary Public in a	nd for the State
and County aforesaid, personally appeared	Enchen	inchizedah	, to me
known to be the person of that name, who sign	ed and seale		
acknowledges the same to be his free act and deed	d	a a construction and a second s	
Chara (1) Caroly			
Notary Public		- gral 18, 294	

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 016154 FRAME: 0046

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this _____ day of , 2005.

Scott Horner

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF MONROE : ss.:

On this _____ day of _____, 2005, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared ______, to me known to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledges the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>seventh</u> day of <u>Murch</u>, 2005.

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF MONROE : ss.:

On this $\underline{\int}_{ARCH}^{ARCH}$, 2005, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared $\underline{Kann Bichel f2}$, to me known to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledges the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

MARY BETH KENNEDY Notary Public, State of New York Orleans County Commission Expires Feb. 26, 20

PATENT REEL: 016154 FRAME: 0047 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF. I hereunto set my hand and seal this _____ day of ______

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF MONROE : ss.:

On this $\frac{16^{45}}{16^{45}}$ day of $\frac{1}{16^{46}}$, 2005, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared $\frac{1}{26^{46}}$, $\frac{1}{16^{46}}$, to me known to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledges the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

MARY BETH KENNEDY Notary Public, State of New York Orleans County Commission Expires Feb. 26, 20

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this _____ day of _____, 2005.

Kevin Bucholtz

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF MONROE : ss.:

On this _____ day of _____, 2005, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared ______, to me known to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledges the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 06/17/2005